ALEDO ISD
SUMMER PAINT SCHEDULE FOR BUILDINGS 2010-2015

Building

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Aledo HS

X

Aledo MS

Learning Center/

Agriculture Building

McAnally
Intermediate

Vandagriff Elem

Coder Elem.

Stuard Elem.

McCall Elem.

Teacher Training
Center/Technology-
Police Bldg.

Aledo 9" Grade
Campus

Opens Fall
of 2010




Recommendation for Approval

As a part of our regular building maintenance, Aledo ISD maintains a 5 year painting schedule for all buildings. Each year,
two buildings are painted as a part of this schedule. In the past, we have used part-time, non-professional paint crews to
complete the task of painting our buildings. The work has usually taken the entire summer and requires many hours of
supervision and direction by our maintenance staff.

A professional painting crew would be able to provide a higher quality paint job, in less time, with longer lasting results
and without the requirement of our maintenance department’s time for direct supervision.

Therefore, administration recommends Board approval for putting the painting of our buildings up for a competitive bidding
process.



