

SUMMER PAINT SCHEDULE FOR BUILDINGS 2010-2015

Building	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
Aledo HS		Х				Х
Aledo MS				Х		
Learning Center/ Agriculture Building		X				Х
McAnally Intermediate	X				X	
Vandagriff Elem				Х		
Coder Elem.			X			
Stuard Elem.	X				X	
McCall Elem.			X			
Teacher Training Center/Technology- Police Bldg.					X	
Aledo 9 th Grade Campus	Opens Fall of 2010					Х

Recommendation for Approval

As a part of our regular building maintenance, Aledo ISD maintains a 5 year painting schedule for all buildings. Each year, two buildings are painted as a part of this schedule. In the past, we have used part-time, non-professional paint crews to complete the task of painting our buildings. The work has usually taken the entire summer and requires many hours of supervision and direction by our maintenance staff.

A professional painting crew would be able to provide a higher quality paint job, in less time, with longer lasting results and without the requirement of our maintenance department's time for direct supervision.

Therefore, administration recommends Board approval for putting the painting of our buildings up for a competitive bidding process.